AMENDMENT TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR WINTER ROAD MAINTENANCE

THIS AMENDMENT TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT ("Amendment") modifies that certain Intergovernmental Agreement for Winter Road Maintenance by and between the TOWN OF PITKIN, STATE OF COLORADO (hereinafter "Town of Pitkin") and the COUNTY OF GUNNISON, STATE OF COLORADO (hereinafter "Gunnison County"), dated November 6, 2018 and assigned Gunnison County Legal Instrument No: 2018-097 ("Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Agreement was entered into for the purpose of providing winter road maintenance services to the Town of Pitkin; and

WHEREAS, Section IX of the Agreement sets forth the process for amending the Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants, terms and conditions herein contained, Gunnison County and the Town of Pitkin do hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1 TERM OF AGREEMENT

THE TERM of this Agreement shall be for a period of seven months from November 1, 2024 to May 31, 2025, unless otherwise terminated in accordance with Section X below.

Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 2 GUNNISON COUNTY WINTER MAINTENANCE OF PITKIN ROADS

5. Gunnison County will refer any calls related to any aspect of snow removal to the Mayor or their designee.

Except as modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall be and hereby are reaffirmed and ratified. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto agree to the foregoing Amendment.

APPROVED on	, 2024 by the Gunnison County Board of County Commissioners. COUNTY OF GUNNISON
ATTEST:	STATE OF COLORADO
Deputy Clerk	Jonathan Houck, Chairperson
APPROVED on	, 2024 by the Pitkin Town Council.
ATTEST:	
Town Clerk	Thomas Gibb Mayor Pro-Tem